Box Score Report

California Boys Varsity Football @ Acalanes Boys Varsity Football - 4/17/2021 7:00 PM

e

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
California 7 7 0 8 22
Acalanes 0 9 7 7 23

-

SCORING PLAYS

Team

California

Acalanes

Acalanes

California

Acalanes

California

Acalanes

Quarter

Time

05:15

06:09

03:41

01:36

01:46

10:59

08:19

Scoring Play

#9 Teddy Booras runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 James
Graser is good.)

30 yard field goal attempt by #1 HUNTER RIDLEY. Good!

#8 BRADY HUCHINGSON pass complete to #4 EVAN MALMQUIST for 14
yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 HUNTER RIDLEY is no good.)

#9 Teddy Booras pass complete to #15 Nick Reid for 14 yards. Touchdown!
(Point after kick by #44 James Graser is good.)

#8 BRADY HUCHINGSON pass complete to #4 EVAN MALMQUIST for 15
yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 HUNTER RIDLEY is good.)

#2 Keith Hirtle runs for 12 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #9
Teddy Booras to #4 Jake Calcagno is good.)

#8 BRADY HUCHINGSON pass complete to #9 DANTE MONTGOMERY for
19 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 HUNTER RIDLEY is good.)

CAL

14

22

ACA

16

16

23




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

California
254

61

4.2

189
19-35

9.9

65
26
25
189
19

9.9

00:20:08

20
6
1"
3

3/10 (30.0%)

Acalanes
411

75

5.5

300

22 -43

13.6

111
32
3.5
300
22
13.6

8-100

00:27:52

25

18

5/16 (31.3%)




Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

0/1 (0.0%)

3/7 (42.9%)

-

PASSING - CALIFORNIA

-

PASSING - ACALANES

8

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds D Int
9 Teddy 19 33 189 1 1 8 BRADY 21 42 288 3 1
Booras HUCHINGSON
Team 0 2 0 0 0 19 WILL 1 1 12 0 0
BERRIEN
RUSHING - CALIFORNIA RUSHING - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg D
2 Keith 11 64 5.8 1 42 NICROSSI 20 63 3.2 0
Hirtle
8 BRADY 10 45 4.5 0
4 Jake 2 7 3.5 0 HUCHINGSON
Calcagno
4 EVAN 2 3 1.5 0
6 6 4 0.7 0 MALMQUIST
Giovanni \
Phillips
9 Teddy 7 -10 -14 1
Booras
RECEIVING - CALIFORNIA
Name Rec Yds Avg TD
4 Jake 13 119 9.2 0
Calcagno
15 Nick 3 30 10.0 1
Reid
8 Dom 2 21 10.5 0
Tuyor
50 1 19 19.0 0




RECEIVING - ACALANES

Name Rec
9 DANTE 5
MONTGOMERY

4 EVAN 7
MALMQUIST

19 WILL 5
BERRIEN

42 NIC ROSSI 2

2 SAM 1
HEYMAN

33 JOE EVANS 1

8 BRADY 1
HUCHINGSON
36 PATRICK 0

NICOSIA

Yds

102

83

50

24

15

14

12

Avg

204

11.9

10.0

12.0

15.0

14.0

12.0

0.0

TD




DEFENSE - CALIFORNIA

DEFENSE - ACALANES

Name

42 Tyler
Jarvis

2 Keith
Hirtle

16 Reed
O’Connell

3 Josh
Gerlach

11 Ethan
Watson

78 Jason
Duggs

79

44 James
Graser

8 Dom
Tuyor

99 Zack
Glick

7 Macray
Madruga

55
Charlie
Reynolds

60
Richard
Armas

70 Alekai
Afoa

28 Tate
Asborno

25 Hunter
Holmes

19 Brody
Bartusch

Tk

9.0

5.5

5.5

5.0

4.5

3.0

3.0

2.5

2.5

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

Solo

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int

Name

14 GRAHAM
OH

70 JOEY
CARRILLO

20 THOMAS
SCHRADER

15 LOGAN
KETCHAM

21 JAMES
GUNN

35 RYAN
TRESSER

16 MARSHALL
LOCKWOOD

5 NIKO
CORTESSIS

33 JOE
EVANS

31 JEREMY
PEARSON

8 BRADY
HUCHINGSON

87 Eli
Berkowitz

4 EVAN
MALMQUIST

28 DANE
JENSSEN

Tkl

8.0

6.5

6.0

4.5

4.0

4.0

2.0

1.5

1.5

1.0

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

Solo

Ast

Sack

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.5

TFL

0.0

4.0

0.5

1.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.5

Int




Name Tkl Solo Ast  Sack TFL Int
12 Nate 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Quimby
43 Zach 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Aurelio
KICKING - CALIFORNIA KICKING - ACALANES
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
44 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 5
James HUNTER
Graser RIDLEY
PUNTING - CALIFORNIA PUNTING - ACALANES
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
4 Jake 5 189 37.8 1 1 2 108 54.0 1
Calcagno HUNTER
- RIDLEY
{ PUNT RETURNS - CALIFORNIA PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES
{ Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg D
19 WILL 1 0 0.0 0
BERRIEN
4 EVAN 1 -6 -6.0 0
MALMQUIST
{ KICKOFF RETURNS - CALIFORNIA KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES
{ Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
42 NIC 1 37 37.0 0
ROSSI
18 1 10 10.0 0
PRESTON

&

VANA




