Box Score Report

BOX SCORE						
Team	1	2	3	4	Т	
California	7	7	0	8	22	
Acalanes	0	9	7	7	23	

SCORING P	SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	CAL	ACA			
California	1	05:15	#9 Teddy Booras runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 James Graser is good.)	7	0			
Acalanes	2	06:09	30 yard field goal attempt by #1 HUNTER RIDLEY. Good!	7	3			
Acalanes	2	03:41	#8 BRADY HUCHINGSON pass complete to #4 EVAN MALMQUIST for 14 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 HUNTER RIDLEY is no good.)	7	9			
California	2	01:36	#9 Teddy Booras pass complete to #15 Nick Reid for 14 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #44 James Graser is good.)	14	9			
Acalanes	3	01:46	#8 BRADY HUCHINGSON pass complete to #4 EVAN MALMQUIST for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 HUNTER RIDLEY is good.)	14	16			
California	4	10:59	#2 Keith Hirtle runs for 12 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #9 Teddy Booras to #4 Jake Calcagno is good.)	22	16			
Acalanes	4	08:19	#8 BRADY HUCHINGSON pass complete to #9 DANTE MONTGOMERY for 19 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 HUNTER RIDLEY is good.)	22	23			

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	California	Acalanes
Total Offense	254	411
Number of Plays	61	75
Yards per Play	4.2	5.5
Passing	189	300
Completions - Attempts	19 - 35	22 - 43
Yards per Pass	9.9	13.6
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 1	3 - 1
Rushing	65	111
Rushing Attempts	26	32
Yards per Rush	2.5	3.5
Receiving	189	300
Receiving Completions	19	22
Yards per Catch	9.9	13.6
Penalties - Yards	5 - 55	8 - 100
Turnovers	2	1
Fumbles - Lost	1 - 1	1 - 0
Interceptions Thrown	1	1
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	5 - 37.8	2 - 54.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	2 - 10	2 - 17
Time of Possession	00:20:08	00:27:52
Downs		
First Downs	20	25
First Downs - Rushing	6	4
First Downs - Passing	11	18
First Downs - Penalties	3	3
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	3/10 (30.0%)	5/16 (31.3%)

PASSING - CALIFORNIA							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
9 Teddy Booras	19	33	189	1	1		
Team	0	2	0	0	0		

PASSING - ACALANES							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
8 BRADY HUCHINGSON	21	42	288	3	1		
19 WILL BERRIEN	1	1	12	0	0		

RUSHING -	RUSHING - CALIFORNIA							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD				
2 Keith Hirtle	11	64	5.8	1				
4 Jake Calcagno	2	7	3.5	0				
6 Giovanni Phillips	6	4	0.7	0				
9 Teddy Booras	7	-10	-1.4	1				

RUSHING - ACALANES								
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD				
42 NIC ROSSI	20	63	3.2	0				
8 BRADY HUCHINGSON	10	45	4.5	0				
4 EVAN MALMQUIST	2	3	1.5	0				

RECEIVING	RECEIVING - CALIFORNIA							
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD				
4 Jake Calcagno	13	119	9.2	0				
15 Nick Reid	3	30	10.0	1				
8 Dom Tuyor	2	21	10.5	0				
50	1	19	19.0	0				

RECEIVING - ACALANES							
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
9 DANTE MONTGOMERY	5	102	20.4	1			
4 EVAN MALMQUIST	7	83	11.9	2			
19 WILL BERRIEN	5	50	10.0	0			
42 NIC ROSSI	2	24	12.0	0			
2 SAM HEYMAN	1	15	15.0	0			
33 JOE EVANS	1	14	14.0	0			
8 BRADY HUCHINGSON	1	12	12.0	0			
36 PATRICK NICOSIA	0	0	0.0	0			

DEFENSE - CALIFORNIA								
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int		
42 Tyler Jarvis	9.0	7	4	0.0	0.0	0		
2 Keith Hirtle	5.5	5	1	0.0	0.0	0		
16 Reed O'Connell	5.5	5	1	0.0	0.0	0		
3 Josh Gerlach	5.0	3	4	0.0	0.0	0		
11 Ethan Watson	4.5	3	3	0.0	0.0	0		
78 Jason Duggs	3.0	3	0	1.0	1.0	0		
79	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0		
44 James Graser	2.5	1	3	0.0	0.5	0		
8 Dom Tuyor	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	1		
99 Zack Glick	2.0	2	0	1.0	1.0	0		
7 Macray Madruga	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0		
55 Charlie Reynolds	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0		
60 Richard Armas	1.5	1	1	0.0	1.0	0		
70 Alekai Afoa	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.5	0		
28 Tate Asborno	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
25 Hunter Holmes	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
19 Brody Bartusch	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		

DEFENSE - ACAL	ANES					
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
14 GRAHAM OH	8.0	5	6	0.0	0.0	0
70 JOEY CARRILLO	6.5	4	5	1.0	4.0	0
20 THOMAS SCHRADER	6.0	5	2	0.0	0.5	0
15 LOGAN KETCHAM	4.5	2	5	0.5	1.0	0
21 JAMES GUNN	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	1
35 RYAN TRESSER	4.0	3	2	0.0	1.0	0
16 MARSHALL LOCKWOOD	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
5 NIKO CORTESSIS	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
33 JOE EVANS	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.5	0
31 JEREMY PEARSON	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
8 BRADY HUCHINGSON	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
87 Eli Berkowitz	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.5	0
4 EVAN MALMQUIST	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
28 DANE JENSSEN	0.5	0	1	0.5	0.5	0

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
12 Nate Quimby	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
43 Zach Aurelio	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0

KICKING -	KICKING - CALIFORNIA				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	
44 James Graser	0	1	2	2	

KICKING - ACALANES				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
1 HUNTER RIDLEY	1	2	2	5

PUNTING - CALIFORNIA				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
4 Jake Calcagno	5	189	37.8	1

PUNTING - ACALANES					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
1 HUNTER RIDLEY	2	108	54.0	1	

PUNT RETURNS - CALIFORNIA				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD

PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
19 WILL BERRIEN	1	0	0.0	0	
4 EVAN MALMQUIST	1	-6	-6.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - CALIFORNIA					
Name	Name Att Yds Avg TD				

KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
42 NIC ROSSI	1	37	37.0	0	
18 PRESTON VANA	1	10	10.0	0	